
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:243
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014
JNNURM PROJECTS
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar;Patel Shri Devji Mansingram;Patil Shri A.T. (Nana)

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects sanctioned, completed and ongoing under the two components of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal
Mission (JnNURM) i.e. Urban Infrastructure Governance (UIG) and Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium
Towns (UIDSSMT),State, city and year- wise; 

(b) the details of funds allocated/released to States and utilised under UIG and UIDSSMT of JnNURM during the mission/extended
period State, project year and city-wise; 

(c) the details of proposals received from various States, the number out of them cleared or still pending during the extended period of
the Mission, city and State-wise: 

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to complete these pending/incomplete projects; and 

(e) the mechanism put in place by the Government for periodic monitoring of projects undertaken under the Mission?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise.
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